15/

AFN 13/9-30-529-60/

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: TROY DAHMS & GERTRUDE SUPER 4150 Via Dolce #125 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

TROY S. DAHMS & GERTRUDE SUPER 4150 Via Dolce #125 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Shirley C M wach
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2003 NOV -4 AM IQ: 27

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

15 PAID K 7 DEPUTY

R.P.T.T. \$ # 6

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALES DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

GERTRUDE SUPER, an unmarried woman and TROY DAHMS, an unmarried man

does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to

GERTRUDE SUPER as Trustee of The Gertrude Super Trust dated February 5, 2002 and TROY DAHMS as Trustee of The Troy S. Dahms Trust dated March 18, 2002 each as to a ½ undivided interest as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantees forever, all the following real property situated in the city N/A, County of Douglas, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. Exemption Under NRS 375-020 Exemption 6

Dated: October 28, 2003

GERTRUDE SUPER, Grantor

TROY DAHMS, Grantor

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California

)ss

County of Los Angeles )

On October 28, 2003 before me, SHIRLEY C. MUNCH, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared GERTRUDE SUPER and TROY DAHMS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHIRLEY C. MUNCH, [Notary Public]

[notarial seal]

0595763

BK 1103 PG 01 146

## EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Unit A, Tahoe Village Condominium 22, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 22, Tahoe Village No. 1, filed for record November 12, 1974, as Document No. 76341, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER with an undivided 1/4th interest in and to those portions designated as Common Areas of Tahoe Village Condominium 22, being a Condominium Map of Lot 22, filed for record November 12, 1974, as Document No. 76341, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-30-529-001



0595763 BK1103P601147